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e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo ammw 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1925
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [i=
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 14991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,904 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1=
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF

CLASSIFICATION OF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION
XXX SF

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION
XXX SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT il

UNCONCENTRAT 15

BUISNESS 150

CLASSROOM 20

VOCATIONAL ROOM 50

LOCKER 50

EXERCISE 50

KITCHENS, 200

READING 50

STAGES AND 15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1l

CONCRETE XXX

LIVE

SLA XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

SNOW

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

GROUND SNOW XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND XXX

EXPOSURE X

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A 35 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN

I
f ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

& DATE

DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By:

RC

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Checked By:

MZ

Proj. #:

66-11-00-01-0-003-018

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

CSArch Proj. #:

188-2301.02

Issued for Bid:

06/13/2025

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 As = Ac+(NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

Sheet Title

AREA 'A’ -
PARTIAL
GROUND
FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

Sheet No.

EYMS
L5101

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




-2301_ISAAC_E_YOUNG_MS_rcolluraXYARE.rvt

C:\Users\rcollura\Documents\188

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

62] RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

- Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

OE\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OE\E\ICRS - REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)
@% EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

19 Front St.
845 - 561-3179

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
9}  INDICATED BY SHADING, ARRON INDICATES
CLASSROOM DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

828 SF ABBREVIATIONS

41 0CCS
TOILET /4 DOOR CAPACITY @ AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
125B / OCCS 249

EWR 50" DRINKING FOUNTAIN
T / s> =IE o €SP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION
/ = G
FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT

685 SF
T Pre €EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

34 OCCS ,
- wsic 4/ SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

B 252 SF

784 SF /
520CCS =P - a» a» @ SMOKE BARRIER

Consultant

'---J
[0 ]
>
[92]
m

STAIR

r
|
304 SF 0
=

(o]
(o]
=~
w
M
m

)

( CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
) PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
/ MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND

/ gélCRSCAP?f\C)ITY ADJACENT SPACES.

EWR | 75"
CLASSROOM / EWE

MUSIC / FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

33 0CCS 141A /

OFFICE 845 SF
1268 56 OCCS / e @ ammme | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION

80 SF / A

| |

= i )

OFFICE

22
38 SF
1 0CCS

D

f

S e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

@
S

e oo e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

L
N
RO I

CLASSROOM

744 SF /
37 0CCS /

CODE NARRATIVE:

/ ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1425
/ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
ART CLASSROOM @ / / GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

TOILET GRO%S
T24AE (140 )
3 lid 4 1029 SF (3 / FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

99 SF 52 OCCS )

/ ) ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 144 1
/ / CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
, CORRIDOR , EQZE;;ENT AREA: 6,909 SF
C105
? cuxe 10 FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF
/7 v
/ /-0 ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
/ CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
/ BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
CLASSROOM / / /7 ¢ 6ROSS
/ s 7 FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF
/

b n e e e cdcdcacdacccacac e c e e e - - -

957 SF ~
CONFEg(R),EANCE 480CCS = v /7 v CLASSIFICATION OF

132C EXAM ROOM #1 k

93 SF [132D]
10CCS 83 SF ) Vi (4

/ WEIGHT ROOM LEVEL 1 ALTERATION

TECHNOLOGY 10CCS P, XXX SF
CLASSROOM CLAS132R900'\" NURSE'S OFFICE STORAGE / / / 21o0es
[128 ] [129] ' N
1393 SF 465 SF g EXAM ROOM #2 308 / / LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

280CCS 230CCS 1328 o7 SF 10cCs / / rriDA XXX SF
84 SF 10CCS

5eks ’ §. OCCUPANT LOAD

(FE>— NURSE SUITE TRIAGE 4 E=o /
r . ~ 3 e / / / ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA MECH. 300

/
ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

Nocts Q /
| QL:------------ ---------Qr-‘\ \ E 215 SF , \ rJ , ®, CLASSROOM 1
S~ N 10CCS °y » /7 CONCENTRAT

VESTIBULE

128A
246 SF

e ------| ot

/ / 675 SF UNCONCENTRAT 15

° en ab b ap a» @b Gb G @b @b Gp Gp @b @D ab a» ap - o o a» a» e S \\ ADA BATH , 34 OCCS

L L~ N ~ 1326 / ¥ Oihrrodk BUISNESS 150
X ,

—_— = = o~ NSk CLASSROOM 20

~ < N & ELECTRIC ROOM
~ ~Q < ® VOCATIONAL ROOM 50

[}

[}

, /

I /

! ~ o ~ 185 SF /7 ¢

: ~ S ~%,, < 1 0CCS S ¥ 4 / LOCKER 50
' ~

[}

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

STORAGE S - /
CUSTODIAN 2 S Ry o N EXERCISE 50
TECHNOLOGY 223 SF RECEIVING ~ RN NS <
CLASSROOM 10CCS = N o

569 SF
1185 SF 20CCSs N RN

KITCHENS, 200
READING 50
STAGES AND 15

i 280CCS \\ S
® o) SO e soLER RoON STRUCTURAL LOAD

[143]
1489 SF RISK 1l

50CCS

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

%)
=
=
3]

H
iy

.

N
=
oo
[72]
M

CONCRETE XXX
LIVE

BOILER ROOM SLA XXX

143A
377 SF RAIN.

1Opes 15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
S 60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
S SNOW.
S GROUND SNOW XX
FLAT ROOF SNOW XXX

< [ ]
? S CLASSROOM 5L OPED ROOF SNOW XX

N
/ ~
698 SF WIND

~
~
/ ~ S 350CCS ULTIMATE AIND XXX
, < N N \
STAR | & S N ~ EXPOSURE X

B4 | S
OCCS[ 122 / 4 VAN B N <, B SEISMIC DESIGN
EWR 37 / , \ REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025
EWP / ; / Q ~\ ~ SITE X

STORAGE /4 /! / ~ CUSTODIAN ~ S Q SEISMIC DESIGN x
N

STORAGE TECHNOLOGY
141C CLASSROOM

55 SF [104 ]
1 0CCS 1100 SF

22 0CCS

Project Title

DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 122
EWR 25"
EWP 42"

STAIR CAPACITY , / ,

101A / Y/ 168A W\ <
11ZDSCSCFS ‘ ¢ / 17 SF ~ FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)
\
G /
N

10CCS ~

~ A a2 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)
/ B > A, TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NSS1,ST3R OR S13D VALUE)
So ~ IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)
MUOM |, AREAFACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN A oare DESCRIPTION
OFFICE 770 SF ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)
© 510CCS NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By: RC

149 SF
IS WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By: Mz

K S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

DOOR CAPACITY
i e PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE CSArch Prol, #: 188230102
EWR oo W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE osued for Bid: 06/ T205
DOOR CAPACITY EWP 42" KEY PL AN (FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2 -
aoee o STAIR CAPACITY L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL Sheet Title
EWP 68" OCCS| 122 Ipi

EWR o W WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED ARE A B -
EWP WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY pA RT|A|_

OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

— P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET) G ROU N D
lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Aa = Ac+(NS x I)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX) F LOO R |_| F E

B lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Az = XXX+ (XXX)

I = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft SAFETY PLAN

Sheet No.

EYMS

a5 %R(POUND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B @V _S1 02

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED] | CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




-2301_ISAAC_E_YOUNG_MS_rcolluraXYARE.rvt

C:\Users\rcollura\Documents\188

OFFICE

101B
149 SF
1 0CCS

/

N
N
N
s N
Ih ~ N
N S N
N / N ~
, , \\‘I_ ~
I, / o
/ / ~
J SAR | £
/
/
125 SF
Q /
X\ CUSTODIAN
~
17 SF
10CCS
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS | 122
EWR 25"
EWP 42"
STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS[ 122
EWR | 37"
EWP

BOILER ROOM

143A
377 SF
10CCS

MUSIC ROOM

770 SF
51 0CCS

N
\\ \ «“,;/
N /

CLASSROOM

698 SF
350CCS

/

S ,/
- \\I, @
SN /\

\~( ~

N\
w
@ ~

FACULTY

487 SF
24 OCCS

TOILET

48 SF

BOYS

232 SF

GIRLS

/ / 247 SF

~ CLASSROOM
NN
o @ 5
Ss
UMY TOLET @
S <
~ ~. < 53SF
~ sUS -
- o NFEML e
@ \ \ ~ ~ - q ,
~ S~ @ P STORAGE
N ~< P 164A
S SQ P 3750 SF
S \ P 10CCS
~ \ &
S P
b S 2
RESOURCE ROOM @\
\
SESES \ & TECHNOLOGY
CUSTODIAN '\ CLASSROOM
\
& N 27 0ces
STORAGE AN e
164B \ 7
16 SF AN e
10CCS e

OFFICE

159A

60 SF

1 0CCS
KITCHEN
1090 SF
6 OCCS

COOLER &
1 (4
138 SF >
JC 4 s
STORAGE
155 &
I S i
1 0CCS \oces &
P
7
@ &
P
P
&

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 138
EWR 28"
EWP 68"

DOOR CAPACITY ||STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS 100{|OCCS]| 100
EWR 20"[|EWR 30"
EWP 34" EWP

DOOR CAPACITY
S|
EWP 72"
CLOSET
59 SF
1 0CCS
PREPARATION/SERVERY
160A
7088 -7
Z P 4
C 4
r 4
C 4
r 4
C 4
r 4
C 4
A s CAFETERIA/RECREATION
® 2
P 6507 SF
, POSTED CAPACITY - 415 OCC
, REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 83"
, PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 242"
, REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1
, @ PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 2
4

1 GROUND FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

LS1 03 3/32" = 1'-0"

SNACK BAR

202 SF
1 0CCS

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 138
EWR 28"
EWP 72"

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 138
EWR 28"
EWP 72"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

PRIMARY EXIT

i
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]
OCCS |-
EWR |-

STAR CAPACITY
OCCS |-
EWR

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

ESP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

62] RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED
EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT * 0.2)

- REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED
EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT * 0.3)

@% EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

b aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE

- NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

PARTITIONS

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

aams eoammm» |1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

- Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

19 Front St.
845 - 561-3179

Consultant

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BASEMENT AREA:

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BASEMENT AREA:

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

CLASSIFICATION OF

XXX SF

XXX SF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

1425
B

19491
[i=)
6,909 SF

6,909 SF

2000
1=
17,377 SF

17,377 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED

SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT

UNCONCENTRAT

15

BUISNESS

150

CLASSROOM

20

VOCATIONAL ROOM

50

LOCKER

50

EXERCISE

50

KITCHENS,

200

READING

50

STAGES AND

15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1l

CONCRETE

XXX

LIVE

SLA

XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL

XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL

XXX

SNOW

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

GROUND SNOW

XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW

XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW

XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND

XXX

EXPOSURE

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE

X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN

X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

¥

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

& DATE DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By: RC

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Checked By: MZ

Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02

Issued for Bid: 06/13/2025

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30

I = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30
lf = [0.XX] 1.00

It = XX%

Aas = Ac+(NS x |y)

Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

Aa = XXX sq ft
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DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 141
EWR 29"
EWP 39"

GYMNASIUM B

8020 SF
POSTED CAPACITY - 1128 OCC

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 226"
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 370"

REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS =1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 8

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 254

EWR 51" —m——
EWP 72"

STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS|[ 124
EWR | 38"
EWP
DOOR CAPACITY | [DOOR CAPACITY DOOR CAPACITY ||STAIR CAPACITY
(E)v%%S 1225‘}, (E)v(\:/%s 124 OCCS 224/[OCCST 224
W IEWR | 68"
EWP 72" [EWP 72" EWE 4 [Ewp
) DOOR CAPACITY
e 2
l .
G e star = I CLA-SZS;;OOM , EWP 72
232 | 828 SF
N 304 SF | 410CCS / ®
_| CLASSROOM y
— (227 ]
ELEVATOR | 785-SF A ®
—e | Loy 39 0CCS STAR
DOOR CAPACITY 47 SF l._ @ CLASSROOM / ey
R | 2o @ E ' / o~ 2T
EWP 39" ] | 390CCS
OFFICE F S
220C l 1
22%3(;%% l r CLASSROOM /
= | 793 SF /
DOOR CAPACITY r — | 40 OCCS CLASZS:’EOOM /
OCCS 147 [235 |
EWR 29" — 1 | 869 SF STORAGE
EWP 68" ORRIDOR 44 0CCS /
DOOR CAPACITY | 203 L 164 SF
9 / 0CCS
OCCS 147 880 SF
EWR L) E— €@
EWP 68" r /\/
L _ CLASSSROOM /
= | ART CLASSROOM
| 4555 3 / / /
OFFICE
€ 2208 52 0CCS g /NP f
203 SF UP
foces é PROP STORAGE
I /CoRRIDOR e 238D
| | / [C205 71SF
TOLET OFFICE 5035k L UP 870 SF oces
OLET 9§ 2] / Y 24 58 0CCS
A
98 SF l—®—| 10CCS / N /
| CLASSROOM r / é STAGE
STORAGE ~ —\VESTIBULE| ~ OFFICE ] v [ ] BATH
220D I 33 225 48 0CCS 74 / 328 238C
221 SF | 139SF | 174SF CLASSROOM CLASSROOM PRINCIPAL 220CCS TOILET 24 SF
10CCs 10CCS / 388
CONFERENCE | 853 SF / N AUDITORIUM 57 SF
OFFICE 43 0CCS 525 SF 385 SF
27 0CCS 30CCS
I / 5430 SF POSTED CAPACITY - 806 OCC DOOR CAPACITY
L ® . 11 105C%FS / REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 161" 0CCS 134
VP TTTITI I MAIN OFFICE F—EEO REQURED NO. O DOORS — 1 EWR | 26"
| [ =10 N - | o b e .__.\ PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 6
PO OFFICE ;7 © /7
UP—> ® ¢ vAl ? \/i A DOOR CAPACITY
188 SF OCCS 134
— _%_I_ Djjmu 1 i 100CS o/ EWR 26!
WP UNISEX STUDEN
02F1F KE STSE/EGE STAR v Up TOLET o /cr DN S A\esTBULE / DOOR CAPACITY
143 SF 96 SF [208 ] ~ \ 107 . / 0CCsS 134
10CCS 10CCS 53 SF 94 SF ~N LOCCS / 238SF / EWR 26"
l CLASSROOM CLASSROOM 10CCS ® / EWP 39
MENS WOMENS N o
DOOR CAPACITY I 558 SF 558 SF ~ \V N0/ DOOR CAPACITY | [DOOR CAPACITY
e 3 T e > e ]
~ ' '
EWP 72" : 48 SF \ ~ \'—@ < ~ EWP 72" |[EwP 72"
N
CLASSROOM > N \
N DOOR CAPACITY
4 ~ Yy 0CCS 132
DOOR CAPACITY 556 SF .~ @ ~N EWR 56
OCCS | 132 28 0CCS / EWR 2.
EWR 27"
DOOR CAPACITY EWP 72" / l/’( ~
EV%%S %?ﬂ STAIR CAPACITY CLASSROOM 7 N
EWP 36" OCCS[ 132 UP CORRIDOR
/ EWR”| 40" / - c8 N /N
N
GYMNASIUM A / ~ ,\ CLAOM
{ 1348Fy Ny 494 SF
POSTED CAPACITY - 508 OCC \ 25 0CCS OFFICE
REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 101" / 249A
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 116" / /_@ \ 140 SF
REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS =1 2
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 2 ' / STAIR éUSTODIRN \ / CLASZSESOM 10CCs
[269 | (241 ]
L35 DS -
3 N
S TS
TT N 9 // CLASSROQ
REGISTERS & 139 SF CLASSROOM 1/\ DS 692 SF /
ATTENDANCE ~ \ 34 0CCS
DOOR CAPACITY 560 SF \
s
EWR 55" DOOR CAPACITY N J‘ CORRIDOR
397 EWR 141 CLASSROOM Z%F
DOOR CAPACITY | LEWP 23
OCCS
EWR 141 28 OCCS
EWP 29" \
39 TOILET
CLASSROOM
ASST PRINCIPAL 33 SF
2003t % CONFERENCE
250CCS
103 SF 1
OFFICE 12 0CCS
[245 | OFFICE
150 SF [239]
10CCS 136 SF
10CCS
ASST. PRINCIPAL
133 SF
1.0CCS

GIRLS

158 SF

STORAGE

A A5

10CCS»

AN

CLASSROOM

PSYCH. OFFIC&

SOCIAL WORKER
\
246 SF
20CCS
CLASSROOM \
608 SF
30 OCCS

LUPN

\
\
N\
=

STAR

224 SF
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 187
EWR 38"
EWP 72"
STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS| 187
EWR | 57"
EWP

P
//
Vd

CLASSROOM

CLASSROOM
727 SF
37°0CCS
CLASSROOM _ S
P
756 SF P
38.0CCs A~ CORRIDOR
S C208
1169 SF
P 7~
cLA®SROOM 2. -
z
LAY ;
5% i

e [ //
/(\/ /’\/S

N\ s
2 -

7 CLASSROOM
< [255
- 752 SF
/\; 38 0CCS
CLASSROOM
821 SF
410CCS

\

CLASSROOM

721 SF
27 0CCS

CLASSROOM

721 SF
27 OCCS

DEPT. CHAIR

191 SF
1 0CCS

/ DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS

194
38"
72"

\@ FWp

CLASSROOM

728 SF
27 0CCS

1 OVERALL FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

LS11Q e =1-0"
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DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 141
EWR 29"
EWP 39"

POSTED CAPACITY - 1128 OCC

REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 226"
PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 370"

REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS =1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 8

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS

EWR
EWP

STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS|[ 124
EWR | 38"
EWP
DOOR CAPACITY DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 124 OCCS 124
EWR 25" EWR 25"
EWP 72 EWP 72
4 *\
[}
AR "
STARR |
[232] I
304 SF I
% |
[}
I CLASSROOM
: [221]
ELEVATOR I 35738050858
———f—o I
47 SF :
DOOR CAPACITY |
OCCS 147 I \d
EWR 29" [ |
EWP 39" I
[}
OFFICE : [
220C ,
233 SF |
20CCS |
| CLASSROOM
|
I 793 SF
! 40 0CCS
DOOR CAPACITY ]
OCCS 147 I
EWR 29" I
EWP 68" I
CORRIDOR :
C203 |
DOOR CAPACITY 880 SF N
OCCS 147 20
EWR 29" ] [
EWP 68" I
[}
[}
I CLASSSROOM
|
I 843 SF
I 42 0CCS
[}
OFFICE I
2208 @
203 SF ,
10CCS ,
[}
[}
[}
[}
I OFFICE
TOILET I
220A I 130 SF
98 SF @ 10CCS
[}
]
[}
[}
[}
STORAGE OFFICE
220D
221 SF 174 SF
10CCS 10CCS
OFFICE
115 SF
10CCS g
P
upP— 8) r-—re====-p
[} -
|
! ® SEREET
|
|
@ P == =
& = ul &
|
| E
L]
LZ LF
a CLASSROOM
I [212]
: 558 SF
DOOR CAPACITY | 28 OCCS
e i
3
EWP 72 5 248 SF
[}
®
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 132
EWR 27"
EWP 72"
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 254 -
EWR 51 ” STAIR CAPACITY
EWP 36 OCCS] 132
EWR | 40"
EWP

POSTED CAPACITY - 508 OCC
REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH = 101"

PROVIDED EGRESS WIDTH = 116"

REQUIRED NO. OF DOORS = 1
PROVIDED NO. OF DOORS = 2

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

5 E
LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND X o
o ©
PP  PRIMARY EXIT N
SECONDARY EXIT v < ( ,
O o
RD  RESCUE WINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT) > o
T
6% ACCESSIBLE EXIT < s
e
o 3
6’1 RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE é = <
(O]
## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2 zR
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS) & o
DOOR CAPACITY] E S
occsT- REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED g
wp - ON (OCCUPANT * 0.2) > g
STAIR CAPACITY.
Occs]- REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED
AVEHE ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)
@—> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)
EXIT SIGN, AALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
H})f INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.
EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@f INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES =
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED. £
ABBREVIATIONS S
AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ESP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
b éGb @& @ SMOKE BARRIER
CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES. LLl
e e e | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION — m
e oamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER —— N
e 00 ammw 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER U O LLI
 ® ® e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL O O m
CODE NARRATIVE: m <
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 14925 —
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: = ( ) ——
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45092 SF i
GROSS U )
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF LL] D_
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 14491 LLl I
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: =] Z [
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS |_
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF Ll D ( ,
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000 O D LLl
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B —
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF —
GROSS I_ E
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF ( )
CLASSIFICATION OF LD m
LEVEL 1 ALTERATION m D_
XXX SF H 2
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION m )
e al®.
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300 | : D_
ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT. O LLl <
ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED
CONCENTRAT 7 O ( ) U
UNCONCENTRAT 15 — <
BUISNESS 150 - cY)
CLASSROOM 20 () < A\l
VOCATIONAL ROOM 50 ( / ) U ) O
LOCKER 50 - 0O |
EXERCISE 50 >—
KITCHENS, 200 I
READING 50 —
STAGES AND 15 ( )
RISK I
DEAD
CONCRETE XXX
LIVE
SLA XXX
RAIN
2
15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX E
6O0-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX ’gl
SNOW =
GROUND SNOW XX
FLAT ROOF SNOW XXX
SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX
WIND
ULTIMATE WIND XXX
EXPOSURE %
SEISMIC DESIGN
REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. 02282025
SITE %
SEISMIC DESIGN %

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

¥

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE

PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

LS1 1 1 3/32" = 1'-Q"

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30

I = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30
lf = [0.XX] 1.00

It = XX%

Aas = Ac+(NS x |y)

Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

Aa = XXX sq ft
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Issued for Bid: 06/13/2025
Sheet Title

AREA ‘A’ -

PARTIAL FIRST
FLOOR LIFE

SAFETY PLAN

COPYRIGHT © ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Sheet No.

EYMS
N

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS




-2301_ISAAC_E_YOUNG_MS_rcolluraXYARE.rvt

C:\Users\rcollura\Documents\188

CLASSROOM

558 SF
28 0CCS

STAR
304 SF
CLASSROOM
ELEVATOR 8 SEs
47 SF
[
¢
OFFICE [
220C
233 SF
20CCS
CLASSROOM
793 SF
40 0CCS
CORRIDOR
830 SF
[
CLASSSROOM
843 SF
42 0CCS
OFFICE
[ 220B
203 SF
10CCS
OFFICE
TOILET
220A 130 SF
98 SF 10CCS
STORAGE VESTIBULE OFFICE
220D
CLASSROOM
450CCs
VESTIBULE OFFICE
4
125 SF 115 SF
10CCS g
CORRIDOR
C202
<—UP 1776 SF :— ----------------------- e
|
I [T T TTTTT]
|
N |
UP S
STAR i l B B
!
171 SF .
21
STAR , CLASSROOM
'
|
248 S | 28 0CCS
GIRLS BATHROOM :
124A |
176 SF @
CHANGING ROOM
#
38 SF
10CCS
GIRLS LOCKER
ROOM
1248
506 SF
250CCS
STORAGE 2
28 SF
10CCS

CLASSROOM

525 SF
27 0CCS

MENS

259 SF

PRINCIPAL
385 SF
3 0CCS
UNISEX'STUDENT
TOILET
CUSTOD(P)
53 SF
94 SF
10CCS

CLASSROOM

957 SF
48 OCCS

MAIN OFFICE
591 SF
40CCS
i OFFICE
~. 188 SF
~. 10CCS
T
S~ ¢ ADMIN
RN [231A]
S = 107 SF
NN 10CCS
N ~ -
WOMENS RN
[206 | A S

259 SF \ N
~

CLASSROOM

/
556 SF

28 OCCS @

CLASSROOM

667 SF
33 0CCS

DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS
EWR 141
EWP 29"
39"
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS
EWR 141
EWP 29"

39"

DOOR CAPACITY | [STAIR CAPACITY

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS

EWR 141

EWP 29"
39"

OCCS 224| [OCCS| 224
EWR “'|[EWR | 68"
EWP 68"| [EWP
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 224
EWR 45"
CLASSROOM EWP 68
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\
/
/
/
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, Q)
CLASSROOM )/
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/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
CLASSROOM /
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/
/
/
/
[ /
/
/
/
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/
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’ STAGE
/
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/
/
/
% /
/
/
/
/
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i / -
s 325 SF
22 0CCS
AUDITORIUM
5430 SF
VESTIBULE
]
238 SF
DOOR CAPACITY DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 134 OCCS 134
EWR 26" EWR 26"
EWP 72" EWP 72"
S N~
N
N
S DOOR CAPACITY
> OCCS 134
S RN EWR 26"
RN EWP 72"
S N~
N
S ~
UP So
\Z b/
/
7 CORRIDOR
,/ C206
/ 716 SF
/
CLASSROOM
494 SF
o & 250CCS
N / Fo /
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10CCS 2
TOILET \
139 SF 2
REGISTERS & CLASSROOM
ATTENDANCE A
17237é|: 28 OCCS
10CCS

TOILET

57 SF

DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 134
EWR "
EWP 39"

1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B

PROP STORAGE

238D
71 SF
10CCS

BATH
238C

24 SF
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 134
EWR 26"
EWP 39
DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 134
EWR 26"
EWP 39
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5 E
LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND X o
o ©
PP  PRIMARY EXIT N
SECONDARY EXIT v < ( ,
O o
RD  RESCUE WINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT) > o
T
6% ACCESSIBLE EXIT < s
e
o 3
6’1 RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE é = <
(O]
## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2 zR
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS) & o
DOOR CAPACITY] E S
occsT- REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED g
wp - ON (OCCUPANT * 0.2) > g
STAIR CAPACITY.
Occs]- REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED
AVEHE ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)
@—> EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)
EXIT SIGN, AALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
H})f INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.
EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@f INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES =
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED. £
ABBREVIATIONS S
AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ESP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
b éGb @& @ SMOKE BARRIER
CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES. LLl
e e e | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION — m
e oamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER —— N
e 00 ammw 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER U O LLI
 ® ® e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL O O m
CODE NARRATIVE: m <
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 14925 —
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: = ( ) ——
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45092 SF i
GROSS U )
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF LL] D_
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 14491 LLl I
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: =] Z [
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS |_
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF Ll D ( ,
ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000 O D LLl
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B —
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF —
GROSS I_ E
FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF ( )
CLASSIFICATION OF LD m
LEVEL 1 ALTERATION m D_
XXX SF H 2
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION m )
e al®.
ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300 | : D_
ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT. O LLl <
ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED
CONCENTRAT 7 O ( ) U
UNCONCENTRAT 15 — <
BUISNESS 150 - cY)
CLASSROOM 20 () < A\l
VOCATIONAL ROOM 50 ( / ) U ) O
LOCKER 50 - 0O |
EXERCISE 50 >—
KITCHENS, 200 I
READING 50 —
STAGES AND 15 ( )
RISK I
DEAD
CONCRETE XXX
LIVE
SLA XXX
RAIN
2
15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX E
6O0-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX ’gl
SNOW =
GROUND SNOW XX
FLAT ROOF SNOW XXX
SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX
WIND
ULTIMATE WIND XXX
EXPOSURE %
SEISMIC DESIGN
REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. 02282025
SITE %
SEISMIC DESIGN %

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

¥

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE

PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30

I = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30
lf = [0.XX] 1.00

It = XX%

Aas = Ac+(NS x |y)

Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

Aa = XXX sq ft

/N pate DESCRIPTION
Drawn By: RC
Checked By: MZ
Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018
CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02
Issued for Bid: 06/13/2025
Sheet Title

AREA 'B' -

PARTIAL FIRST
FLOOR LIFE

SAFETY PLAN
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STAIR

125 SF

q

REGISTERS &
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173 SF
1 0CCS

CLASSROOM

560 SF
28 OCCS

AUDITORIUM

5430 SF

STAGE

L]
325 SF
220CCS

STAGE

238A
870 SF
58 OCCS

CLASSROOM

494 SF
250CCS

CLASSROOM

550 SF
28 OCCS

PROP STORAGE
238D

71 SF
1 0CCS

BATH
238C

24 SF
TOILET
2388
57 SF
)
CLASSROOM
510 SF
26 OCCS /
/
/ CLASSROOM
\ ’
692 SF
34 OCCS
~ ~ . . /
~ ~ . -
& ~. CORRIDOR
~, [c07
\ ¢ 2187 SF
/
/
8/
/
, s B
CLASSROOM ,/
(266 |
506 SF ,/ ASST PRINCIPAL
250CCS oy SUITE
D7
,’ 103 SE
/
/
/
% OFFICE
5S¢ OPFicE
1
0ces 136 SF
10CCS

ASST. PRINCIPAL

133 SF
1 0CCS

CLASSROOM
608 SF
02F 4F2'gE 30 0CCS &
140 SF
10CCS
GIRLS
158 SF
id STORAGE
29 SF
10CCS @
LIUBP&
g
A N STAIR
204 SF
CLASSROOM P
TOILET rad
L]
ISF 28 OCCS
CONFERENCE
187 SF
12 OCCS DOOR CAPACITY
OCCS 187
EWR 38"
EWP 72"
STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS| 187
EWR | 57"
EWP

CLASSROOM
\ 2488
PSYCH. OFFICE Bk
24BA
244 SF
\ 200CS
SOCIAL WORKER
[247] g
246 SF

2 0CCS \
\ @

CLASSROOM

595 SF
30 OCCS

DEPT. CHAIR

191 SF
10CCS

s N\ CLASSROOM
e \ ¢
h \ 721 SF

- \ 270CCS (d

CLASSROOM Ve
(250 ] \

727 SF \ (OF
370CCS ‘0 e (BF
/\ 27
> rd

CLASSROOM AN -

756 SF
38 OCCS

CLASSROOM

821 SF
41 0CCS

CORRIDOR

C208
1169 SF V @

CLASSROOM

728 SF
27 OCCS

CLASSROOM

721 SF
27 0OCCS

CLASSROOM

752 SF
38 OCCS

DOOR CAPACITY

OCCS 194
EWR 38"
EWP 72"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

PRIMARY EXIT

i
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]
OCCS |-
EWR |-

STAR CAPACITY
OCCS |-
EWR |-

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

ESP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

62] RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED
EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT * 0.2)

REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED
EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT * 0.3)

@% EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

b aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE

- NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

PARTITIONS

- Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

19 Front St.

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

845 -561-3179

Consultant

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

aams eoammm» |1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

CODE NARRATIVE:
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BASEMENT AREA:

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BASEMENT AREA:

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

CLASSIFICATION OF

XXX SF

XXX SF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

1425
B

19491
[i=)
6,909 SF

6,909 SF

2000
1=
17,377 SF

17,377 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED

SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT

UNCONCENTRAT

15

BUISNESS

150

CLASSROOM

20

VOCATIONAL ROOM

50

LOCKER

50

EXERCISE

50

KITCHENS,

200

READING

50

STAGES AND

15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1l

CONCRETE

XXX

LIVE

SLA

XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL

XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL

XXX

SNOW

Project Title

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

GROUND SNOW

XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW

XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW

XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND

XXX

EXPOSURE

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE

X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN

X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

¥

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

/N

DATE DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By: RC

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Ch

ecked By: MZ

Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02

Iss

ued for Bid: 06/13/2025

1 FIRsTFLOORPLAN - AREAC
LS113 32 =10

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30

I = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30
lf = [0.XX] 1.00

It = XX%

Aas = Ac+(NS x |y)

Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

Aa = XXX sq ft

Sh

PARTIAL FIRST

eet Title

AREA 'C' -

FLOOR LIFE
SAFETY PLAN

Sh

eet No.

EYMS
5113
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ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

/N pate DESCRIPTION
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| I 28 0CCS
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e 2
EWP 72"
STAIR CAPACITY
OCCS| 123

1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

PRIMARY EXIT

i
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]
OCCS |-
EWR |-

STAR CAPACITY
OCCS |-
EWR |-

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

ESP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION
(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, WALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

62] RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED
EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT * 0.2)

REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED
EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT * 0.3)

@% EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

- Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

19 Front St.

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

845 -561-3179

Consultant

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

b aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE

- NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

PARTITIONS

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

aams eoammm» |1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BASEMENT AREA:

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
BASEMENT AREA:

GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

CLASSIFICATION OF

XXX SF

XXX SF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION

1425
B

19491
[i=)
6,909 SF

6,909 SF

2000
1=
17,377 SF

17,377 SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED

SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT

UNCONCENTRAT

15

BUISNESS

150

CLASSROOM

20

VOCATIONAL ROOM

50

LOCKER

50

EXERCISE

50

KITCHENS,

200

READING

50

STAGES AND

15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1l

CONCRETE

XXX

LIVE

SLA

XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL

XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL

XXX

SNOW

Project Title

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

GROUND SNOW

XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW

XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW

XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND

XXX

EXPOSURE

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE

X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN

X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

¥

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

/N

DATE DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By: RC

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Checked By: MZ

Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02

Issued for Bid: 06/13/2025

LS1 21 3/32" = 1'-Q"

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30

I = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30
lf = [0.XX] 1.00

It = XX%

Aas = Ac+(NS x |y)

Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

Aa = XXX sq ft
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

62] RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

- Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

OE\(/i\fs - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OE\C/&S - REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)
@% EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

19 Front St.
845 - 561-3179

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

Consultant

CLASBSZRE;OOM Sg é'CRSCAP;ﬂTY ABBREVIATIONS
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/ ~ €EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
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-l X / MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
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4 / 8k ‘/\ > SEISMIC DESIGN X
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LIBRARY -~ FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

1F OFFICE ~ A 5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

120008 3008 ~ A TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,ST,S13R OR ST3D VALUE)
1000S IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)
~N | ¢ AREAFACTORINCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN | oare DESCRIPTION
~ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

SCIENCE & NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By: RC
CLAS3S£00M WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By: MZ
[353 ] S, ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

STAIR CAPACITY 884 SF
OCCST 95 18 0CCS PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE CSArch Prol - 188230102
Issued for Bid: 06/13/2025

L W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
- KEY PLAN (FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL Sheet Title

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED AREA 'B' -
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F  BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY PARTIAL
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

— P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET) SECON D
lf = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Aa = Ac+(NS x I)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX) F LOO R |_| F E

B lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Az = XXX+ (XXX)

1 It = XX% As = XXX sq ft SAFETY PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B Sheet No.
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

P> PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RD RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

62] RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACITY]

OE\(/i\fs - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

OE\C/&S - REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)
@% EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

EXIT SIGN, WALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
F@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

ABBREVIATIONS

AED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
(OP) DRINKING FOUNTAIN
€SP EMERGENCY EYEWASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, NALL MOUNT
€EQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

b aGb @ @ SMOKE BARRIER

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

www.csarchpc.com

ARCH

- Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

19 Front St.
845 - 561-3179

Consultant

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

aams eoammm» |1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION
e eoamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo amm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e oo e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

CODE NARRATIVE:
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 14925
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
GROUND FLOOR AREA: 45,092 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

45,092 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 14991
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: [i=)
BASEMENT AREA: 6,909 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 6,909 SF

ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1=
BASEMENT AREA: 17,377 SF
GROSS

FIRST FLOOR AREA: 17,377 SF

CLASSIFICATION OF

LEVEL 1 ALTERATION
XXX SF

LEVEL 2 ALTERATION
XXX SF

OCCUPANT LOAD

ACCESSORY STORAGE AREA, MECH. 300

ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.

ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

CONCENTRAT il

UNCONCENTRAT 15

BUISNESS 150

CLASSROOM 20

VOCATIONAL ROOM 50

LOCKER 50

EXERCISE 50

KITCHENS, 200

READING 50

STAGES AND 15

STRUCTURAL LOAD

RISK 1l

CONCRETE XXX

LIVE

SLA XXX

RAIN

15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

60-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX

SNOW

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
2023 CAPITAL PROJECT - PHASE 2B

CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW ROCHELLE

Project Title

GROUND SNOW XX

FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X

SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX

WIND

ULTIMATE WIND XXX

EXPOSURE X

SEISMIC DESIGN

SITE X

REGISTRATION EXPIRATION DATE. (27282025

SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A ;5 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A ¢ TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,S1,5S13R OR S13D VALUE)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN

I
f ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

& DATE DESCRIPTION

NS TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING

Drawn By: RC

S s ACTUAL NUMBER OF BUILDING STORIES ABOVE GRADE
PLANE, NOT TO EXCEED THREE

Checked By: MZ

Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

KEY PLAN

W  CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2

CSArch Proj. #: 188-2301.02

Issued for Bid: 06/13/2025

L , LENGTH OF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

W  WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL

F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY
OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

ls = [F/P - 0.25]W/30 Az = Ac+(NS x 1y)

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30 Aa = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
lf = [0.XX] 1.00 Aa = XXX+ (XXX)

It = XX% Aa = XXX sq ft

Sheet Title

AREA 'C' -
PARTIAL
SECOND

FLOOR LIFE

SAFETY PLAN

Sheet No.

EYMS
15123
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

PRIMARY EXIT
SECONDARY EXIT
RESCUE NINDOW (SECONDARY EXIT)

ACCESSIBLE EXIT

www.csarchpc.com

R NEYT

RESCUE ASSISTANCE STATION/AREA OF REFUGE

## 0CCS NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS PER TABLE 1004.1.2
(## OCCS) (ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS)

DOOR CAPACIT

%‘;\fs - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR DOOR BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.2)

STAIR CAPACITY

%‘;\fs - REQUIRED EXIT NIDTH FOR STAIRS BASED

EWP |- ON (OCCUPANT *0.3)
@®—— EXIT PATH OF TRAVEL (START - END)

19 Front St. - Newburgh - New York 12550-7601

845 -561-3179
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N
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TS
_.w_wf ' %\ :

EXIT SIGN, NALL MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
KOl  INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

i H H —'_ =
-I -

EXIT SIGN, CEILING MOUNTED, ILLUMINATED FACE
@r INDICATED BY SHADING, ARROW INDICATES
DIRECTIONAL ARROW REQUIRED.

Consultant

ABBREVIATIONS

&ED AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

€SP EMERGENCY EYENASH STATION

(FE) FIRE EXTINGUISHER, NALL MOUNT

€EEQ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SMOKE SEPARATION NOTES

- a» @& @ SMOKE BARRIER

r!!n—llll—llll U 1 1

!a
__|

CORRIDOR, ENCLOSED WITH SMOKE
PARTITIONS - NO COMMUNICATING
MECHANICAL AIR BETWEEN CORRIDOR AND
ADJACENT SPACES.

SMOKE ZONE LEGEND - SECOND FLOOR
- SMOKE ZONE 1A - 13,974 SF

- SMOKE ZONE 1B - 16,642 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 1C - 7,917 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 1D - 8,235 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 1E - 2,505 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 1F - 19,424 SF

SECOND FLOOR SMOKE ZONE PLAN
LS124 =0

FIRE SEPARATION LEGEND

amm» eammm® | HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION

FIRE AREA LEGEND - SECOND FLOOR

[ - FIRE AREA 2

SECOND FLOOR LIFE FIRE AREA PLAN
LS124 =40

EERERC

e oamm» | HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e eeoamm» 2 HOUR RATED FIRE BARRIER

e o o e 2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL

CODE NARRATIVE:

ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION: 1425
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: B
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GROSS
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ADDITION CONSTRUCTION: 14991
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FIRST FLOOR AREA:

CLASSIFICATION OF
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OCCUPANT LOAD
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y , | ASSEMBLY W/ FIXED SECT.
¥ N - oo ‘ ASSEMBLY W/OUT FIXED

~ . ' CONCENTRAT 1
UNCONCENTRAT E
BUISNESS 150
CLASSROOM 20
VOCATIONAL ROOM 50

- =\

. S | | R

h ™ /
’
7’
’

.
’

ISAAC E YOUNG MIDDLE SCHOOL
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SMOKE ZONE LEGEND - FIRST FLOOR LOCKER 50
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SLA XXX
RAIN
15-MINUTE RAINFALL XXX
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SNOW
GROUND SNOW XX
FLAT ROOF SNOW XX.X
SLOPED ROOF SNOW XX
WIND
ULTIMATE WIND XXX
EXPOSURE X
SEISMIC DESIGN
SITE X
SEISMIC DESIGN X

FIRE AREA MODIFICATIONS (NYS SECTION 506)

A 2 ALLOWABLE AREA PER FLOOR (SQUARE FEET)

A, TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR (NS,ST,ST3R OR ST3D VALUE]
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 506.2 (SQUARE FEET)

AREA FACTOR INCREASE DUE TO FRONTAGE AS CALCULATED IN o] o S—

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3 (PERCENT)

NS _TABULAR ALLOWABLE AREA FACTOR IN ACCORDANCE Drawn By RC
WITH TABLE 506.2 FOR NONSPRINKLERED BUILDING Checked By v

S e A s oo STORIES ABOVE GRADE Proj. #: 66-11-00-01-0-003-018

W _ CALCULATED WIDTH OF PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE SArch Mol 108; 1233/2325
(FEET) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 506.3.2 :

L, LENGTHOF A PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL Sheet Title

W , WIDTH (2 20 FEET) OF A PUBLIC WAY OR OPEN SPACE ASSOCIATED
WITH THAT PORTION OF THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL
F BUILDING PERIMETER THAT FRONTS ON A PUBLIC WAY

FIRE AREA LEGEND - FIRST FLOOR
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FIRE AREA LEGEND - GROUND FLOOR

I - FIREAREA O

OVERALL GROUND FLOOR FIRE AREA PLAN

LS124 =0

HOEEEl

SMOKE ZONE LEGEND - GROUND FLOOR
- SMOKE ZONE 0A - 13,974 SF

- SMOKE ZONE 0B - 25,714 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 0C - 7,989 SF
- SMOKE ZONE 0D - 8,004 SF
- SMOKE ZONE OE - 1,556 SF
- SMOKE ZONE OF - 11,287 SF

GROUND FLOOR SMOKE ZONE PLAN

OR OPEN SPACE HAVING A WIDTH OF 20 FEET OR MORE

P PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING (FEET)

Iy = [F/P - 0.25]W/30

lf = [100/XX - 0.25] XX/30

ls = [0.XX] 1.00
lf = XX%

As = Ac+(NS x Iy

As = XXX+ (XXX x 0.XX)
Az = XXX+ (XXX)

Aa = XXX sq ft
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